



Regulation No. 44 of the Rector of the University of Lodz of 16.01.2023

on the recruitment schedule and admission limits to the University of Lodz Doctoral School of Humanities for the academic year 2023/2024

Pursuant to Article 23(1) of the Act of 20 July 2018 Law on higher education and science [*Prawo o szkolnictwie wyższym i nauce*] (consolidated text Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended) as well as Section 3(1) and Section 3(4) of the Recruitment Rules for the University of Lodz Doctoral School of Humanities for the academic year 2023/2024, adopted by Resolution No. 410 of the UL Senate of 19 December 2022, I order as follows:

Section 1

I set out the recruitment schedule for the academic year 2023/2024 for the University of Lodz Doctoral School of Humanities:

STAGE OF THE RECRUITMENT PROCEDURE	TIME LIMIT
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE IRK SYSTEM	21-25.08.2023
RECEIPT OF DOCUMENTS (in paper form)	21-28.08.2023
FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEST	7.09.2023
INTERVIEW	26-29.09.2023

Section 2

I set out the recruitment schedule for the academic year 2023/2024 for the University of Lodz Doctoral School of Humanities for candidates whose doctoral scholarship will be financed in whole or in part from external funds

STAGE OF THE RECRUITMENT PROCEDURE	TIME LIMIT
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION IN THE IRK SYSTEM	21-25.08.2023

RECEIPT OF DOCUMENTS (in paper form)	21-28.08.2023
FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEST	7.09.2023
INTERVIEW	19.09.2023

Section 3

 Admission limit to the University of Lodz Doctoral School of Humanities for the academic year 2023/2024 is 18 persons, of which 7 places have been allocated to individual disciplines. The remaining 11 places are allocated to the best candidates who are not shortlisted for each discipline, according to the ranking list.

Discipline	limit
archaeology	1
philosophy	1
history	1
linguistics	1
literary studies	1
culture and religion studies	1
art	1

2. The admission limit to the University of Lodz Doctoral School of Humanities (without breakdown by discipline) for the academic year 2023/2024 for candidates whose doctoral scholarship will be financed in whole or in part from external funds is 7 persons.

Section 3

The regulation shall enter into force on the date of signature.

Prorector of the University of Lodz